

Bail Matter No. 404/2026  
State Vs. Arman  
FIR No. Not Known  
PS Adarsh Nagar

**17.03.2026**

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Avadh Narayan, Ld. Counsel for the accused /  
applicant.

Bailable warrants not issued to the IO despite specific directions. Incharge bail section is warned to be remain careful in future. Let BWs be issued against IO in terms of previous order for next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of IO/ reply on 18.03.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**17.03.2026**