

Bail Matter No. 404/2026  
State Vs. Arman  
FIR No. Not Known  
PS Not Known

18.03.2026

**This is an application under Section 482 BNSS for grant of anticipatory bail moved on behalf of applicant/ accused namely Arman.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Avadh Narayan, Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant.

IO ASI Surender is present.

As per record, no FIR has been registered against the applicant Arman S/o Sh. Sunil. It has been further submitted that the applicant is neither wanted nor required in any investigation at Police Station Adarsh Nagar. It was also reported that as such no visit was ever conducted by the police official at the home of of the applicant neither any call was made.

After having heard the above submissions, Ld. counsel for the applicant submitted that the above said application moved on behalf of the applicant be disposed of.

In view of the above, the application under section 482 BNSS is disposed of accordingly.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**18.03.2026**